
Overcoming The Odds 5K and 2 Mile Walk

Overall Finish List
March 18, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

2 Mile Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Valentin Piedra                   Butler  AL            175    29   M       1 Top Fin             22:33.0      7:16/M 
      2    Holden Crook                      Elberta  AL            74    12   M       1  0‐14               23:48.9      7:41/M 
      3    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL             57    35   F       1 Top Fin             24:41.4      7:58/M 
      4    Dallas Adams                      Gilbertown  AL        170    38   M       1 30‐39               26:07.4      8:25/M 
      5    Cole Floyd                        Gilbertown  AL        152    36   M       2 30‐39               26:56.9      8:41/M 
      6    Tim Mcilwain                      Gilbertown  AL         56    55   M       1 Top Fin             27:01.2      8:43/M 
      7    Landrum Roberts                   Gilbertown  AL        128    21   M       1 20‐29               27:44.1      8:57/M 
      8    Cavin Jimmerson                   Elberta  AL            84    49   M       1 40‐49               27:55.1      9:00/M 
      9    Jennifer Doggett                  Gilbertown  AL         76    36   F       1 30‐39               28:34.2      9:13/M 
     10    Laura Floyd                       Gilbertown  AL         80    37   F       2 30‐39               28:37.8      9:14/M 
     11    Mikayla James                     Gilbertown  AL         82    17   F       1 15‐19               29:50.5      9:37/M 
     12    Scott Rigsby                      Alpharetta  GA        172    48   M       2 40‐49               29:50.9      9:37/M 
     13    Shannon Uzzle                     Vicksburg  MS         143    46   M       3 40‐49               30:05.5      9:42/M 
     14    Tommy Dailey                      Butler  AL             75    70   M       1 Top Fin             30:57.3      9:59/M 
     15    Sylvia James                      Butler  AL             83    31   F       3 30‐39               31:17.8     10:05/M 
     16    Robbie Jimmerson                  Elberta  AL            87    38   F       4 30‐39               31:19.7     10:06/M 
     17    Keesha Adams                      Gilbertown  AL        171    37   F       5 30‐39               31:46.3     10:15/M 
     18    Gina Abate                        Gilbertown  AL         59    29   F       1 20‐29               32:10.5     10:23/M 
     19    Ramsey Donald                     Gilbertown  AL        155    17   F       2 15‐19               32:18.5     10:25/M 
     20    Tiffany Mcneill                   Gilbertown  AL         94    24   F       2 20‐29               32:27.3     10:28/M 
     21    Michael Elliott                   Gilbertown  AL         79    35   M       3 30‐39               32:29.2     10:29/M 
     22    Leighann Cox                      Gilbertown  AL        151    34   F       6 30‐39               32:50.2     10:35/M 
     23    Tiffany Nelson                    Butler  AL            147    34   F       7 30‐39               32:51.4     10:36/M 
     24    Chris Jimmerson                   Gilbertown  AL        167    33   M       4 30‐39               32:52.5     10:36/M 
     25    Sarah Lynn Carter                 Butler  AL             69    40   F       1 Top Fin             32:58.2     10:38/M 
     26    Suzanne Jackson                   Butler  AL            158    47   F       1 40‐49               33:03.6     10:40/M 
     27    Scott Wilkerson                   Gilbertown  AL        141    35   M       5 30‐39               33:30.8     10:48/M 
     28    Emily Jimerson                    Gilbertown  AL         86    31   F       8 30‐39               33:48.9     10:54/M 
     29    Tristan Sims                      Gilbertown  AL        169    10   M       2  0‐14               34:58.7     11:17/M 
     30    Angelina Causey                   Toxey  AL             149    30   F       9 30‐39               34:59.0     11:17/M 
     31    Katie Barefield                   Gilbertown  AL         67    50   F       1 Top Fin             35:53.6     11:35/M 
     32    Deeann Campbell                   Gilbertown  AL        156    53   F       1 50‐59               36:07.6     11:39/M 
     33    Kameron Cook                      Butler  AL             73    24   F       3 20‐29               36:28.1     11:46/M 
     34    Jacklyn Shipp                     Jachin  AL            130    48   F       2 40‐49               36:40.3     11:50/M 
     35    Amanda Morgan                     Butler  AL             58    49   F       3 40‐49               37:42.6     12:10/M 
     36    Amanda Lolley                     Gilbertown  AL         90    42   F       4 40‐49               37:44.1     12:10/M 
     37    Shelia Bonner                     Butler  AL            159    52   F       2 50‐59               38:20.9     12:22/M 
     38    Terri Pope                        Butler  AL            124    52   F       3 50‐59               38:29.6     12:25/M 
     39    Molly Bonner                      Toxey  AL             165    23   F       4 20‐29               40:43.9     13:08/M 
     40    Caroline Barefield                Gilbertown  AL         66    19   F       3 15‐19               40:44.2     13:08/M 
     41    Paul Wayne Weaver                 Gilbertown  AL        137    67   M       1 60‐69               41:08.0     13:16/M 
     42    Emily Knowles                     Gilbertown  AL        166    30   F      10 30‐39               44:55.9     14:29/M 

 

Top

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Maurice Dismukes                  Gilbertown  AL        178    10   M       1 Top Fin             26:39.4     13:20/M 
      2    Jane Sparrow                      Butler  AL            131    69   F       1 Top Fin             26:39.8     13:20/M 

file:///C:/RD%20Timing/Overcoming%20The%20Odds%205K/time2run.net


      3    Phil Pope                         Butler  AL            123    57   M       2 Top Fin             26:40.2     13:20/M 
      4    Shannon Singleton                 Millry  AL            154    43   F       2 Top Fin             26:52.7     13:26/M 
      5    Melanie Waters                    Gilbertown  AL        168    25   F       3 Top Fin             27:30.9     13:45/M 
      6    Leslie Roberson                   Pennington  AL        127    19   F       1  1‐99               28:10.7     14:05/M 
      7    Kristie Jones                     Pennington  AL         88    43   F       2  1‐99               28:10.9     14:05/M 
      8    Paula Downey                      Gilbertown  AL        162    51   F       3  1‐99               28:59.5     14:30/M 
      9    Alex Causey                       Toxey  AL             148     8   M       3 Top Fin             29:38.6     14:49/M 
     10    Noah Adams                        Gilbertown  AL         65    17   M       1  1‐99               29:46.1     14:53/M 
     11    Dana Adams                        Gilbertown  AL         62    40   M       2  1‐99               29:48.8     14:54/M 
     12    Jackie Pittman                    Gilbertown  AL        121    58   M       3  1‐99               29:53.5     14:57/M 
     13    Paige Graham                      Toxey  AL              81    30   F       4  1‐99               30:48.7     15:24/M 
     14    Amy Adams                         Gilbertown  AL         61    49   F       5  1‐99               30:49.1     15:25/M 
     15    Janice Reynolds                   Butler  AL            126    73   F       6  1‐99               30:51.1     15:26/M 
     16    Leighann Elliott                  Gilbertown  AL         78    31   F       7  1‐99               31:05.1     15:33/M 
     17    Gary Clarke                       Gilbertown  AL        150    54   M       4  1‐99               31:37.8     15:49/M 
     18    Alice Carlisle                    Gilbertown  AL         68    60   F       8  1‐99               31:38.2     15:49/M 
     19    Mary Dismukse                     Gilbertown  AL        176    11   F       9  1‐99               31:53.0     15:57/M 
     20    Corey Dotson                      Gilbertown  AL         77    19   M       5  1‐99               31:57.1     15:59/M 
     21    Angie Taylor                      Toxey  AL             132    38   F      10  1‐99               31:57.4     15:59/M 
     22    Jakki Taylor                      Toxey  AL             133    17   F      11  1‐99               31:57.9     15:59/M 
     23    Tonya Moorehead                   Butler  AL             95    39   F      12  1‐99               32:00.7     16:00/M 
     24    Rene Giles                        Millry  AL            161    42   F      13  1‐99               32:05.0     16:03/M 
     25    Kate Roberts                      Silas  AL             160    19   F      14  1‐99               32:05.5     16:03/M 
     26    Tracy Roberts                     Gilbertown  AL        129    48   F      15  1‐99               32:06.8     16:03/M 
     27    Jane Randall                      Gilbertown  AL        177    62   F      16  1‐99               32:15.7     16:08/M 
     28    Gage Adams                        Gilbertown  AL         63     8   M       6  1‐99               32:43.2     16:22/M 
     29    Linda Mosley                      Gilbertown  AL         96    68   F      17  1‐99               32:46.0     16:23/M 
     30    Jordan Ogletree                   Gilbertown  AL        164    22   F      18  1‐99               32:46.3     16:23/M 
     31    Glenda Adams                      Gilbertown  AL         64    65   F      19  1‐99               32:47.3     16:24/M 
     32    Jansyn Adams                      Trinity  AL           174     5   F      20  1‐99               32:47.8     16:24/M 
     33    Nick Pittman                      Gilbertown  AL        122    17   M       7  1‐99               32:48.2     16:24/M 
     34    Jimmy Thompson                    Butler  AL            163    72   M       8  1‐99               33:28.1     16:44/M 
     35    Ally Wilkerson                    Gilbertown  AL        140    29   F      21  1‐99               33:50.1     16:55/M 
     36    Tracie Weeks                      Gilbertown  AL        139    48   F      22  1‐99               34:00.1     17:00/M 
     37    Logan Weeks                       Gilbertown  AL        173    23   M       9  1‐99               34:00.4     17:00/M 
     38    Cindy Hutchinson                  Gilbertown  AL        145    55   F      23  1‐99               34:05.0     17:03/M 
     39    Kylie Williams                    Toomsuba  MS          146    18   F      24  1‐99               34:05.5     17:03/M 
     40    Pat Weaver                        Gilbertown  AL        136    65   F      25  1‐99               34:06.3     17:03/M 
     41    Debra Jimerson                    Gilbertown  AL         85    58   F      26  1‐99               35:43.0     17:52/M 
     42    Donna Mcilwain                    Jackson  AL            93    58   F      27  1‐99               37:12.2     18:36/M 



Overcoming The Odds 5K and 2 Mile Walk

Age Group Results
March 18, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Valentin Piedra                   Butler  AL            175   29        1        22:33.0      7:16/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL             57   35        3        24:41.4      7:58/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tim Mcilwain                      Gilbertown  AL         56   55        6        27:01.2      8:43/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sarah Lynn Carter                 Butler  AL             69   40       25        32:58.2     10:38/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tommy Dailey                      Butler  AL             75   70       14        30:57.3      9:59/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Katie Barefield                   Gilbertown  AL         67   50       31        35:53.6     11:35/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Holden Crook                      Elberta  AL            74   12        2        23:48.9      7:41/M 
       2    Tristan Sims                      Gilbertown  AL        169   10       29        34:58.7     11:17/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mikayla James                     Gilbertown  AL         82   17       11        29:50.5      9:37/M 
       2    Ramsey Donald                     Gilbertown  AL        155   17       19        32:18.5     10:25/M 
       3    Caroline Barefield                Gilbertown  AL         66   19       40        40:44.2     13:08/M

Male 20 to 29
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                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Landrum Roberts                   Gilbertown  AL        128   21        7        27:44.1      8:57/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gina Abate                        Gilbertown  AL         59   29       18        32:10.5     10:23/M 
       2    Tiffany Mcneill                   Gilbertown  AL         94   24       20        32:27.3     10:28/M 
       3    Kameron Cook                      Butler  AL             73   24       33        36:28.1     11:46/M 
       4    Molly Bonner                      Toxey  AL             165   23       39        40:43.9     13:08/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dallas Adams                      Gilbertown  AL        170   38        4        26:07.4      8:25/M 
       2    Cole Floyd                        Gilbertown  AL        152   36        5        26:56.9      8:41/M 
       3    Michael Elliott                   Gilbertown  AL         79   35       21        32:29.2     10:29/M 
       4    Chris Jimmerson                   Gilbertown  AL        167   33       24        32:52.5     10:36/M 
       5    Scott Wilkerson                   Gilbertown  AL        141   35       27        33:30.8     10:48/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jennifer Doggett                  Gilbertown  AL         76   36        9        28:34.2      9:13/M 
       2    Laura Floyd                       Gilbertown  AL         80   37       10        28:37.8      9:14/M 
       3    Sylvia James                      Butler  AL             83   31       15        31:17.8     10:05/M 
       4    Robbie Jimmerson                  Elberta  AL            87   38       16        31:19.7     10:06/M 
       5    Keesha Adams                      Gilbertown  AL        171   37       17        31:46.3     10:15/M 
       6    Leighann Cox                      Gilbertown  AL        151   34       22        32:50.2     10:35/M 
       7    Tiffany Nelson                    Butler  AL            147   34       23        32:51.4     10:36/M 
       8    Emily Jimerson                    Gilbertown  AL         86   31       28        33:48.9     10:54/M 
       9    Angelina Causey                   Toxey  AL             149   30       30        34:59.0     11:17/M 
      10    Emily Knowles                     Gilbertown  AL        166   30       42        44:55.9     14:29/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cavin Jimmerson                   Elberta  AL            84   49        8        27:55.1      9:00/M 
       2    Scott Rigsby                      Alpharetta  GA        172   48       12        29:50.9      9:37/M 
       3    Shannon Uzzle                     Vicksburg  MS         143   46       13        30:05.5      9:42/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Suzanne Jackson                   Butler  AL            158   47       26        33:03.6     10:40/M 
       2    Jacklyn Shipp                     Jachin  AL            130   48       34        36:40.3     11:50/M 
       3    Amanda Morgan                     Butler  AL             58   49       35        37:42.6     12:10/M 
       4    Amanda Lolley                     Gilbertown  AL         90   42       36        37:44.1     12:10/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Deeann Campbell                   Gilbertown  AL        156   53       32        36:07.6     11:39/M 
       2    Shelia Bonner                     Butler  AL            159   52       37        38:20.9     12:22/M 
       3    Terri Pope                        Butler  AL            124   52       38        38:29.6     12:25/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Paul Wayne Weaver                 Gilbertown  AL        137   67       41        41:08.0     13:16/M

2 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Maurice Dismukes                  Gilbertown  AL        178   10        1        26:39.4     13:20/M 
       2    Phil Pope                         Butler  AL            123   57        3        26:40.2     13:20/M 
       3    Alex Causey                       Toxey  AL             148    8        9        29:38.6     14:49/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jane Sparrow                      Butler  AL            131   69        2        26:39.8     13:20/M 
       2    Shannon Singleton                 Millry  AL            154   43        4        26:52.7     13:26/M 
       3    Melanie Waters                    Gilbertown  AL        168   25        5        27:30.9     13:45/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Noah Adams                        Gilbertown  AL         65   17       10        29:46.1     14:53/M 
       2    Dana Adams                        Gilbertown  AL         62   40       11        29:48.8     14:54/M 
       3    Jackie Pittman                    Gilbertown  AL        121   58       12        29:53.5     14:57/M 
       4    Gary Clarke                       Gilbertown  AL        150   54       17        31:37.8     15:49/M 
       5    Corey Dotson                      Gilbertown  AL         77   19       20        31:57.1     15:59/M 
       6    Gage Adams                        Gilbertown  AL         63    8       28        32:43.2     16:22/M 
       7    Nick Pittman                      Gilbertown  AL        122   17       33        32:48.2     16:24/M 
       8    Jimmy Thompson                    Butler  AL            163   72       34        33:28.1     16:44/M 
       9    Logan Weeks                       Gilbertown  AL        173   23       37        34:00.4     17:00/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Leslie Roberson                   Pennington  AL        127   19        6        28:10.7     14:05/M 
       2    Kristie Jones                     Pennington  AL         88   43        7        28:10.9     14:05/M 
       3    Paula Downey                      Gilbertown  AL        162   51        8        28:59.5     14:30/M 
       4    Paige Graham                      Toxey  AL              81   30       13        30:48.7     15:24/M 
       5    Amy Adams                         Gilbertown  AL         61   49       14        30:49.1     15:25/M 
       6    Janice Reynolds                   Butler  AL            126   73       15        30:51.1     15:26/M 
       7    Leighann Elliott                  Gilbertown  AL         78   31       16        31:05.1     15:33/M 
       8    Alice Carlisle                    Gilbertown  AL         68   60       18        31:38.2     15:49/M 
       9    Mary Dismukse                     Gilbertown  AL        176   11       19        31:53.0     15:57/M 
      10    Angie Taylor                      Toxey  AL             132   38       21        31:57.4     15:59/M 
      11    Jakki Taylor                      Toxey  AL             133   17       22        31:57.9     15:59/M 
      12    Tonya Moorehead                   Butler  AL             95   39       23        32:00.7     16:00/M 
      13    Rene Giles                        Millry  AL            161   42       24        32:05.0     16:03/M 
      14    Kate Roberts                      Silas  AL             160   19       25        32:05.5     16:03/M 
      15    Tracy Roberts                     Gilbertown  AL        129   48       26        32:06.8     16:03/M 
      16    Jane Randall                      Gilbertown  AL        177   62       27        32:15.7     16:08/M 
      17    Linda Mosley                      Gilbertown  AL         96   68       29        32:46.0     16:23/M 
      18    Jordan Ogletree                   Gilbertown  AL        164   22       30        32:46.3     16:23/M 
      19    Glenda Adams                      Gilbertown  AL         64   65       31        32:47.3     16:24/M 
      20    Jansyn Adams                      Trinity  AL           174    5       32        32:47.8     16:24/M 
      21    Ally Wilkerson                    Gilbertown  AL        140   29       35        33:50.1     16:55/M 
      22    Tracie Weeks                      Gilbertown  AL        139   48       36        34:00.1     17:00/M 
      23    Cindy Hutchinson                  Gilbertown  AL        145   55       38        34:05.0     17:03/M 
      24    Kylie Williams                    Toomsuba  MS          146   18       39        34:05.5     17:03/M 
      25    Pat Weaver                        Gilbertown  AL        136   65       40        34:06.3     17:03/M 
      26    Debra Jimerson                    Gilbertown  AL         85   58       41        35:43.0     17:52/M 
      27    Donna Mcilwain                    Jackson  AL            93   58       42        37:12.2     18:36/M


